3 The information contained in this table reflects the District’s outstanding debt obligations as of February 16, 2022, the date the District’s Board of Trustees approved
an order calling the election.
4 In the May 7, 2022 election, Texas voters will vote on a proposition that would raise Texas’ mandatory homestead exemption from $25,000 to $40,000 for school
district property taxes. If approved, the District estimates that the maximum annual increase in the amount of ad valorem taxes on a residence homestead with an
appraised value of $100,000 to pay the bonds proposed under Proposition D would be approximately $2.66.

Page 2 of 2 Galveston Independent School District Proposition D Voter Information Document
DM-#8194805.4

(1) The District has assumed the issuance of one series of bonds for the projects described in Proposition D.  For the purposes of
these projections, it has been assumed that the bonds issued under Proposition D would be amortized over 5 years as shown in the
following schedule.  The following is an estimated pro forma amortization schedule based on these assumptions.  It shows the District’s
currently outstanding bonds and bonds authorized under Proposition D:

Fiscal Year Ending Outstanding Debt Service Add: Estimated Series
2022 Debt Service

(Proposition D)

Net Total Debt Service

2022   $  1,053,530 -   $  1,053,530
2023 7,600,809   $  343,713 7,944,522
2024 7,519,309 1,065,591 8,584,900
2025 7,491,434 1,227,694 8,719,128
2026 7,363,059 1,069,266 8,432,325
2027 7,324,559 1,106,634 8,431,193
2028 7,338,294 - 7,338,294
2029 7,288,390 - 7,288,390
2030 5,881,000 - 5,881,000

   $ 58,860,384   $ 4,812,898   $ 63,673,282

(2) The District has assumed the bonds would bear interest at an estimated rate of 2.125%.

(3) Taxable assessed valuation within the District grew at a rate of 9.72% in the Fiscal Year ending August 31, 2022 (tax year
2021). The District has assumed that the taxable assessed value within the District will grow at a rate of 3.00% per year for the Fiscal
Years ending August 31, 2023 through August 31, 2027, 2.000% per year for Fiscal Years ending August 31, 2028 through August 31,
2032, and then be held constant for the remaining life of the bonds.  The District has assumed a tax collection percentage of 97%.